- pro cres	TOODS ATION FORM O		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02)	ECORDATION FORM C		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS	ONLT	_
Tab settings → → → V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2		of receiving party(ies)
Autometric, Inc.		Name: The Boeing	Company
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at	tached? 📭 Yes 👰 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖸 Assignment 📮	⊒ Merger	40/	20 North Diverside
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 1000 North Riverside	
Other			
		City. Chicago	State: IL Zip: 60606
Execution Date: January 12, 2004		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 📭 Yes 📮 No
4, Application number(s) or patent n	• •		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/667,625			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		Total number of appl	ications and patents involved:
Name: John A. Artz	I_	Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28333 Telegraph	8	. Deposit account nur	nber:
Suite 250	1000	50-0476	
City: Southfield State: MI	Zip:_ <sup>48034</sup>	(Attach duplicate copy of t	this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature,			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
John A. Artz		U U (d)	February <u>5</u> , 2004
Name of Person Signing		ignature	Date
Total numbe	er of pages including cover she	eel, attachments, and doci	uments: 5

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Autometric, Inc., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Maryland and having a principal place of business in Springfield, Virginia, is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the invention set forth in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/667,625, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 22, 2000.

WHEREAS, Autometric, Inc., is the owner of said invention by virtue of Assignments from the inventors dated March 13 and 20, 2003.

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, (hereinafter referred to as BOEING), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 100 North Riverside, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, is desirous of acquiring said invention, application and any and all patents which may cover said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, Autometric, Inc., does assign and transfer unto The Boeing Company, the full and exclusive right, title and invention in the United States of America and in all foreign countries to said invention, and patent application, together with all patents, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and secondary filings thereof.

RECORDED: 02/05/2004

Autometric, Inc.

Printed Name: Jeffrey P. Rohm

Title: Corporate Secretary

12 Jan 2009